BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-206

APPROVING PATRICK ALLAN FOR A STIPEND INCREASE FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE AND **CONSTRUCTION FROM \$5,000 TO \$7,500**

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach employs Patrick Allan, Assistant Supervisor of DPW, as a Code Enforcement Official for \$5,000 annual;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has undertaken strategic code enforcement effort;

WHEREAS, Patrick Allan is spending an additional hours providing Code Enforcement responsibilities and court appearances in the areas of Property Maintenance and Construction Sites:

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator recommends to the Governing Body to increase Patrick Allan's Stipend from \$5,000 to \$7,500.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach hereby approve to increase Patrick Allan's Stipend from \$5,000 to \$7,500 effective August 16, 2020.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Engelstad	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the August 11, 2020 meeting.

<u>Crica Kostyz</u> Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk